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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PA-D3 60W PD Wall Charger. Please
read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need
any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model
number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
60W PD Wall Charger

User Manual

Warranty Card

Product Diagram

USB-C Output
(Power Delivery 3.0)

USB Output

Specifications
Model PA-D3
Technology Power Delivery 3.0, Dynamic Detect
Input AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz
(Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A,

USB-C Qutput 15V 3A, 20V 3A
USB Output DC 5V 2.4A
Max Power Output 60W
Dimensions 67 x 64 x29mm / 2.64" x 2.52" x 1.14"
Weight 150g / 5.30z

-02-

What is USB Power Delivery?

USB Power Delivery is a new, universal multi-voltage charging standard that
dynamically negotiates power output over a USB Type-C connection to
safely and efficiently recharge a wide range of compatible devices.

To get USB Power Delivery, the following are required:
e Device (phone, tablet, laptop) that supports USB Power Delivery

e USB-C charger with USB Power Delivery

e USB-C to C cable or Apple USB-C to Lightning Cable
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Getting Started

1. Plug the PA-D3 into a wall outlet

2. Connect a charging cable (not included) to your device charging port
3. Connect the other end to an output port on the PA-D3

4. Unplug your devices when fully charged

Note

e USB-C output with Power Delivery supports fast charging for iPhone XS /
XS Max / XR when used with original Apple USB-C to Lightning cable.

e The USB-C port can output 60W Power Delivery on its own. When both
ports are used, the USB-C port outputs up to 45W Power Delivery.

Product Care
e Keep away from liquids and extreme heat
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Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below
that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order
number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jo@aukey.com
Amazon AU orders: support.au@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you
have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

-05-

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fUr das PD-Ladeger&t PA-D3 mit 60W von AUKEY
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Bedienungsanleitung

Technische Daten

Was ist USB Power Delivery?
USB Power Delivery ist ein neuer, universeller spannungsvariabler

2. Verbinden Sie ein Ladekabel (nicht inbegriffen) mit dem Ladeanschluss
lhres Gerdts.

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprichen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte

ie si i 0 i Modell PA-D3 i i it ei
aufmerksam durch und bewghrefn Sie sie gut auf. 30'”?” Sie darGber hmgus . . . Ladestandard, der die Ausgangsleistung Uber eine USB-C-Verbindung 3. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit einem USB-Ausgang des PA-D3. unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Inhrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie
Fragen oqer Probleme boben, hwlf.f Ihne(n unser freundlicher Kundenservice T?chno\og\e Power Delivery 3.0, Dynamic Detect dynamisch anpasst, um ein sicheres und effizientes Laden for eine groBe 4. Trennen Sie Ihre Gerdte, wenn sie vollsténdig geladen sind. lhre Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodelinummer an.
gerne weiter. Halten Sie dahn bitte die Produktmodellnummer und Ihre Eingang AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz Bandbreite an kompatiblen Geréten zu erméglichen. Hinweis
Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit. USB-C-Ausgang (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, i . o Der USB-C-Ausgang mit Power Delivery unterstitzt Schnellladen for iPhone Bestellungen ilber Amazon USA: support.us@aukey.com
Lief f Produkibild 15V 3A, 20V 3A Zur Nutzung von USB-I:ower:Dellvery mussen f°|gende XS/XS Max/XR bei Verwendung eines original USB-C- zu Lightning-Kabels von Bestellungen Gber Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com
1€ erumuqng L USB-Ausgang DC 5V 2,4A Voraussetzungen erfillt sein: Apple. Bestellungen Uber Amazon Kanada: support.ca@aukey.com
;:;::jfesrj;é%n “ ‘ Max. Ausgangsleistung | 60W o Gerdt (Smarlphone, Tablet, Laptop), das USB-Power-Delivery unferstiitzt o Der USB-C-Ausgang hat eine Eigenleistung von 60W tloer Power Delivery. Bei Bestellungen iber Amazon Japan: support.jp@aukey.com
Goronﬂekgcrre 9 USB-C-Ausgang Abmessungen 67 X 64 x 29mm o USB-C-Ladegerdt mit USB Power Delivery Verwendung beider Ausgénge liefert der USB-C-Ausgang eine Leistung von Bestellungen Gber Amazon Australien: support.au@aukey.com
(Power Delivery 3.0) Gewicht 1509 e USB-C- zu C-Kabel oder USB-C- zu Lightning-Kabel von Apple@‘ bis zu 45W Uber Power Delivery. o o ) )
“Wichfiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur fir die Produkle einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY
USB Ausgang Erste Schritte Produkipflege enworben wurden. Solfen Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Handler gekauft haben, kontakfieren Sie bitte
| Verbrden Sie das PALD3 mit siner Steckdose. « Von Fidssigkeiten und extremer Hitze ferhalten. dessen Kundendienst beziglich Fragen oder Garanfieansprichen
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le Chargeur secteur 60W PD AUKEY Caractéristiques Qu'est-ce que Power Delivery USB ? 1. Branchez le chargeur secteur PA-D3 dans une prise murale. Garantie et service client
PA-D3. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et conservez-le PSR PAD3 Power Delivery est une nouvelle norme universelle de charge multi-tension 2 2’;;5:52 un cable de charge (noninclus) au port de charge de votre Pour foute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter
pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuilez - i & i Rell i i i . R N ol - O tell i i
ot o Botie o . - [ o " Technologi Power Delivery 3.0, Dynamic Defect qui permet de gérer dynomqufemem I'alimentation via Urje c.or,mexwon UsB 3. Branchez I'autre extrémité du cable & un port de sorfie du PA-D3. a Ium,a des adresses ci-dessous conequndontovotre,reglon.Veu1!\ezfourmrvotr.e
contacter notre équipe d'assistance en fournissant le numéro de modéle el de type C pour recharger efficacement et en toute sécurité une large 4. Débranchez vos appareils lorsqu'ils sont compléternent chargés. numéro de commande Amazon ainsi que le numéro de modeéle du produit.
du produit ainsi que le numéro de commande Amazon. Entrée AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz gamme de périphériques compatibles.
Sortie USB-C. (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, Remarque Commandes sur Amazon US : support.us@aukey.com

Contenu de la boite Schéma du produit
Chargeur secteur 60W PD —

Manuel d'utilisation
Carte de garantie

Sortie USB-C

12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3A

Sortie USB DC 5V 2,4A

Puissance de sortie maximale 60W

Pour obtenir le Power Delivery USB, les conditions
suivantes sont requises :
e Un appareil (téléphone, tablette, ordinateur portable) qui prend en charge

® La sortie USB-C avec Power Delivery prend en charge la charge rapide
pour iPhone XS / XS Max / XR lorsque ces appareils sont utilisés avec le
cdble Apple d'origine, USB-C vers Lightning.

® Le port USB-C peut foumnir seul une alimentation de 60W. Lorsque les deux

Commandes sur Amazon Europe : support.eu@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Canada : support.ca@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Japon : support.jo@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Australie : support.au@aukey.com

Dimensions 67 x 64 x 29mm Power Delivery USB. ports sont utilisés, le port de sortie USB-C délivre jusqu'a 45W Power Delivery.
(Power Delivery 3.0) Poids 150 e Chargeur USB-C avec Power Delivery USB.
g o Cable USB-C vers C ou cable A le USB-C vers Lightnin Entreﬁen dU I'OdU“' *Veuillez noter qu' AUKEY ne peut foumnir un service aprés-vente que pour les produits achetés directement
Sortie USB PP 9 9- - p o . via AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté votre produit AUKEY via un vendeur différent, veuillez contacter directement
e Tenir & I'écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur extréme. ce vendeur pour les questions de maintenance et de garantie.
Pour commencer
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Gracias por adquirir e_\, cargador de pored. PD de.éow AUKEY[ PA-D3. Por Especificaciones é,QUé esla tecnologl'a USB Power De“very? 1. Conecte el cargador PA-D3 a gn e.nchufe de pared - Garantia y atencidén al cliente
fOV?f‘ lea con atencién este mgnuol Qe msfrucmonles y gudrdelo para odalo PADS USB Power Delivery es un nuevo estdndar de carga multivoltaje universal 2. Conecte un cable de carga (no incluido) al pgerlo de carga de su dispositivo Para cualquier pregunta, asistencia o reclamacién de garantia, péngase
posibles consuHO‘S en el fujuro. §I ne‘ces!fo O\/Udﬂl, poéngase en confacto o ; - ; que negocia la salida de energia dindmicamente por una conexién USB 3. Conecte el otro e}xfrerr}\s) aun puerto del salida del cargador PA-D3 en contacto con nosotros en la direccién indicada a continuacién para su
con nuestro equipo de asistencia e indique el nUmero de modelo de su Tecnologia Power Delivery 3.0, Dynamic Detect Tipo C para recargar una amplia gama de dispositivos compatibles de 4. Desconecte sus dispositivos cuando estén fotalmente cargados zona geogrdfica. Por favor, indique su nimero de pedido de Amazon v el
producto y el nUmero de pedido de Amazon. Entrada AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz

(Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A,

forma segura y eficiente.

Notas
e La salida USB-C con Power Delivery es compatible con la carga répida

nUmero de modelo del producto.

i i Salida USB-C . .
Contenido Diagrama del producto 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3A Para obtener USB Power Delivery, se requiere lo para iPhone X$/XS Max/XR, siempre y cuando se use con el cable Apple Pedidos de Amazon en EE. UU.: support.us@aukey.com
Cargador qe poreq PD de 60W Salida USB DC 5V 2,4A siguiente: USB-C a Lightning original. Pedidos de Amazon en la UE: support.eu@aukey.com
MO”UO! de instrucciones Salida méxima de potencia 60W o Dispositivo (teléfono, tableta, portatil) compatible con USB Power Delivery e Elpuerto USB-C puede entregar 60W de Power Delivery por si mismo. Al Pedidos de Amazon en Canadd: support.ca@aukey.com
Garantia Salida USB-C Dimensiones 67 X 64 X 29rmm o Cargador USB-C con USB Power Delivery utilizar los dos puertos, el puerto USB-C entrega hasta 45W de Power Pedidos de Amazon en Japén: support.jo@aukey.com
(Power Delivery 3.0) Poso 1509 o Cable USB-C a C o cable Apple USB-C a Lightning Delivery. Pedidos de Amazon en Australia: support.au@aukey.com
Salida USB s o 4 e Cuidados del producto *AUKEY solo puede ofrecer servicio posventa para productos adquiidos directamente a AUKEY. Si ha
Inicio I'C!pldO o Mantenga el producto lejos de los liquidos y del calor extremo o(‘:lqum'do(ju produ‘ckn a ovro‘vended?r. péngase en contacto con & directamente para cualquier fema
e . 8. e relacionado con el servicio o la garantia 0.
Grazie p.er aver gcquismi? il caricatore da parete PD da 60Yv AUKEY. Specifiche COS'é la Power De"very USB? 2. Clol\eglcllre un cavo di carica (non incluso) alla porta di carica del proprio Garanzia e supporfo clienti
PA-D3. Si prega di Ieggere il Ap\reseme mor?uo\e d Uso .con‘oﬂenzm‘ne edi Modelo PAD3 USB Power Delivery & il nuovo ed universale standard di carica multivoltag- disposifivo = ) Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, & possibile contfattarci
cgnservarlo in caso di ”6‘3_9_55”0_ fUT_U'Q Se 5'_”‘9‘3955‘»‘0 di osswsTgnzo, siprega - - - gio che scambia la potenza in uscita in maniera dinamica su una connessi- 3. Collegare '_O”_"O es.Tr.em\Ta del cavo ad un'uscita sul p@doﬁo PA-D3 all'indirizzo riportato di seguito corrispondente alla propria zona. Si prega di
di contattare il nostro servizio clienti comunicando il numero di modello del Tecnologia Power Delivery 3.0, Dynamic Detect one USB di Tipo-C per caricare in maniera efficiente e sicura un’ampia 4. Scollegare il dispositivo quando & completamente carico includere il numero di ordine Amazon e il modello del prodotto.
prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon. Ingresso CA 100V-240V 50/60Hz gamma di dispositivi compatibil
- ’ Note
. . . ~ (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, o ~ . . . Ordini Amazon USA: support.us@aukey.com
La confezione include Schema del prodo“o Uscita USB-C 12V 3A, 15V 3A. 20V 3A Per un USB Power Delivery sono richiesti: e L'uscita USB-C con‘!’ower D‘ehvew supporio la carica veloce pgr |Ph9ne Ordini Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
Caricatore da parete Power Delivery da 60W — N - ) - ! ) ) XS / XS Max / XR utilizzando il cavo originale Apple da USB-C a Lightning. -
o Uscita USB DC 5V 2,4A o Disposifivo (smartphone, tablet, portatile) capace di supportare la tecnologia o La porta USB-C da sola pud produrre 60W di Power Delivery. Quando si Ord{n! Amazon CA: SUDDOFT-CO@OUKG‘/-COW\
Garanzia . Massima potenza in uscita kil USB Power Delivery utilizzano enframbe le porte, I'ingresso USB-C pud emettere fino a 45W di Ordini Amazon JP: supportjp@aukey.com
Uscita USB-C Dimensioni 67 % 64 x 29mm e Caricatore USB-C con USB Power Delivery Power Delivery. Ordini Amazon AU: support.au@aukey.com
(Power Delivery 3.0) Peso 150 e Cavo da USB-C a C o cavo da Apple USB-C a Lightnin
g * Affenzione: AUKEY pub assicurare un servizio post-vendita solo per prodofi acquistati direftamente da

Manutenzione del prodotto

Uscita USB Per iniziare AUKEY. Se I'acquisto & stato effeftuato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattare quest'ultimo per
2 e Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore problemi relafivi al servizio o alla garanzia.
1. Collegare il prodotto PA-D3 ad una presa a muro
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ZDEIFAUKEY PA-D3 60W PDFEEBREE CIEA VN EEBHICHUDNESTE VKT, s 0% USB PD (Power De|ivery) bl > ¥4 BEWAHICOWT {REF&QHAZAI—HR—F
CHEFRICT ORMIBHARE S CHMHTES L. FO AR RS TS LKL 725, E A D3 USB PDEIFUSB Type-Cr— 7L ERIAL TiA100W S COZHRBE AR T BUSB 1. 024 MEPADIEELRAHET, ADTER AT R — N BIOREAREEDBBH TV E LIS, THEXE
7RI YOTEXEREBROBELTEAO L BTRICTHOEDY LK —ao— o Dl 30 D BDIIRAE T, A, USB 20125, USB 30TIEASW, EBIT. /3y 71— R0 2. 958 — ) BIF) £\ RDFBA— MTEHLETS. BEBRORERRALL LT, FROA—ILT FLAETHENShE T2, 5
i 77782 ower Dellvery 39, Dynamic Detect FERARIEUSB BC&USB PD.7SWE TOBALHENFIRECLIH\ USB PDTIEEA 3. 63— HOREPADIDEA R~ MTEHILET. IR ERAICOEEEEL ST,
AN AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz 4. 7IVFREE TN AZEIALET,

Nr—IRA HmE
60W PDFEEE 2R
TRBEAE

2 fﬁﬁaﬁﬁ@ ~

USB-C 41
(Power Delivery 3.0)

USB 73

(Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A,

USB-C t7) 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3A

USB Hi73 DC5V24A

#E 60W

~HE 67 x 64 x 29mm / 2.64" x 2.52" x 1.14"
Weight 1509/ 5.30z

97 -

100WE TOZIEBEHATHEL BBD T RRFISTERD D2 T Ly b/ —PCis
ENDFHEBAFIREL 5 WSHER A KIBICHEALE T, TSI, /A UIEEEND
RORTTE CTERE DR LAlREEZVE Y,

USB PDZEAFIBIcIE A THAUETT,

o USBPDEHR—FIBT/N\AR(RIR 2T LY /—FVTY)
o USBPDfJEMDUSB-C
e USB-CtoCr—7 Il
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THEER

o PDDOUSB-CHAIE. IERRSEDApple  USB-C @ning’f—ﬂ VEBRLIESE.
iPhone XS / XS Max / XRDRu&FEE & H R— L E T,

o USB-CR— & ZHIMTOWDENE A TELT N MADKR—MMERETH
TWBIFE USB-CR— MERAASWDBHEMIELE T,

BEWRNEDWNT
o BEPTEBEBEOLCS BRI TRELTREN,
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Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: supporteu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: supportjp@aukey.com

Amazon AU orders: supportau@aukey.com

FUHHAUKEY D SEEA LT RGITH L TDIA 7 72— —CRE MR AL THYE T, a0/ \FTHED S/
AENRRORR R GESICELELTRARANBHVEDE SRV LET,
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包装中添加内容  
USB-C to Lightning Cable
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附注
包装中添加内容                        USB-C- zu Lightning-Kabel 
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去掉von Apple 
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去掉Apple
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附注
去掉Apple
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附注
去掉Apple

Aukey
附注
Câble USB-C vers Lightning

Aukey
附注
Cable USB-C a Lightning

Aukey
附注
Cavo da USB-C a Lightning

Aukey
附注
＆USB-C to Lightningケーブル

USER
附注
USB-C To Lightning ケーブル

USER
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USER
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USER
附注
黄色高亮部分请删除掉空格





